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CHAPTER 686

AN ACT to create 20.005 (2) (a) (lines 338f and 338g) of the statutes,
to appropriate $5,000 from the highway fund to Richard J. Johnson,
Julius C. Johnson, Harold L. Utne and Ralph E. Utne for payment
of damages resulting from activities of the state highway commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (lines 338f and 3388) of the statutes are
created to read:

20.005 (2) (a)
338f. Richard J. Johnson and Julius C. Johnson	 $2,500
338g. Harold L. Utne and Ralph E. Utne 	 2,500

SECTION 2. 'There is appropriated from the state highway fund $2,500
to Richard J. Johnson and Julius C. Johnson and $2,500 to Harold L. Utne
and Ralph E. Utne in payment of their claims against the state because
of the flooding of their farms near Blair, Wisconsin, in 1953, which was
caused in part by the reconstruction of highway 53. Acceptance 'of these
appropriations shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for
any claim on account of such damages.

Approved November 13, 1957.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	57Act686.pdf 

